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No. 338, A.] [Published May 27, 1953.
CHAPTER 174

AN ACT to amend 59.57 (1) (b) and 23516 (3) of the statutes, relating to recording
fees charged by the register of deeds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SecrioNn 1. 59.57 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.57 (1) (b) For entering and recording standard instruments not drawn on an ap-
proved form and other instruments for which there is no approved form 20 cents per folio,
and 5 cents for every necessary entry in a tract index in excess of 3 entries in counties
where a tract index is kept; with a minimum fee for recording standard instruments not
drawn on an approved form as specifically set forth in s. 59.57 (1) (a) of * * * 82
for any deed, * * * $3 for any mortgage, and * * * $1.50 for any other instru-
ment. * * *

SecrioNn 2. 235.16 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

235.16 (3) Whenever after * * * July 1, 1953, there * * * {5 offered for
record any standard instrument * * * on an approved form to which has been attached
a separate sheet or rider, the register of deeds shall charge 50 per cent * * * above the
recording fees prescribed by s. 59.57 (1) (a) or, if it will result in a greater fee, the charge
prescribed by s. 59.57 (1) (b).

Approved May 22, 1953.
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